
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

7 

77 

00 

43 

54 

44 

12 

5 

05 

98 

0 

13 

86 

51 

15 

8 

31 

14 

56 

1 

81 

93 

04 

30 

63 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

2 

4 

5 

2 

3 

DNS 

Class 

P2 

FB 

P1 

FE2 

FA 

P2 

FB 

FA 

FE2 

FE 

FS 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FE 

FC 

FM 

FB 

P1 

FS 

FB 

FB 

FM 

P2 

P1 

Name 

Tray Ayres 

Alex Mayer 

William Munholland 

Craig Haltom 

Larry Howard 

Bryan Yates 

Reilly Harris 

Robert Wright 

Theodore Thorp 

James Libecco 

Scott Woodruff 

Andrew Cross Jr 

Eric Cruz 

Marc Stern 

Bailey Monette 

James Belay 

Ty Young 

Jose Gerardo 

Wade Richardson 

Russ McBride 

Tim Pierce 

Stephen Hamilton 

Robert Russell 

Anthony Branco 

Jim Downing 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

15 

11 

8 

6 

Best Tm 

1:23.064 

1:23.054 

1:24.298 

1:29.434 

1:24.719 

1:26.341 

1:26.089 

1:26.305 

1:28.690 

1:28.701 

1:28.444 

1:30.495 

1:30.596 

1:30.743 

1:30.655 

1:31.158 

1:32.728 

1:23.746 

1:32.677 

1:32.562 

1:33.155 

1:28.730 

1:37.318 

Member_ID 

256983 

429327 

488161 

403814 

463268 

459823 

474020 

464057 

282237 

292895 

146990 

384907 

860 

85056 

324353_6 

102167 

408909 

308645 

430483 

110999 

355686 

443693 

411234 

98919 

4334 

Region 

Atl 

PHL 

KCR 

ETR 

KCR 

NCR 

NEO 

CFR 

Atl 

NEO 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

Bucc 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

PnAm 

ALA 

Atl 

NCR 

STL 

ALA 

CCR 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Ayres Racing 

JDR racecars/American Racer/Moon's SuperCycle/Technotects/Mayer Motorsports 

PODS 

Nu Hearing Centers 

Epic Electric Service Corp. 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley 

Mantac LLC 

Puma & monster 

Livengood Feeds / Comprent Motor Sports 

Alliance Autosport/Allied Dermatology 

Scooteria Woodari 

Comprent Motorsports; Dynasty Designs 

Cruz Associates, Inc. 

BPC Motorworks 

Southeastern Environmental Associates Inc. 

Ty J Young Inc. INVESTMENTS WITH TRACTION 

GLabels 

RichardsonClement PC 

Who would sponsor me? 

Waterfall Security Solutions, Briky Coolers 

CSI Leasing & epcusa.com 

Luckie Dog Laurie Racing 

Downing Atlanta Inc 

Hometown 

Gainesville GA 

Harleysville PA 

Naples FL 

Blountville TN 

Kansas City MO 

Clemmons NC 

Ashland OH 

Bonita Springs  FL 

Dallas TX 

Solon OH 

Marietta GA 

Watkinsville GA 

Barhamsville VA 

Hilton Head Island SC 

Milton GA 

Mableton GA 

Atlanta GA 

El Paso TX 

Birmingham AL 

Marietta GA 

Leland NC 

Incline Village NV 

Montgomery AL 

Simpsonville SC 

Atlanta GA 

Make-Model 

2017 Van Diemen ESR 

2014 JDR JDR 

2008 Elan DP-02 

2003 Van Diemen FE 

2006 Swift 016 

2014 West WX10 

2006 Van Diemen DP04 

2016 Swift Wx1000 

Van Diemen FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

1983 Ralt/Suzuki RT5/1.3 

2005 Van Diemen Formula E 

2008 Van Diemen FE 

1999 Van Diemen RF99 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

2001 Vandiemen RF01 

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2014 JDR JDR-12 

2006 Stohr WF1 

1983 Ralt RT-4 

2018 JDR -F1000 

2018 JDR F1000 

1998 Star Mazda Formula 

Ligier JS-51 

2010 Peach Mazda Day-02 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:23.064) for P2 by Tray Ayres. 

Car 43 transponder stopped working during the race. 

OVERALL RACE TIME 29:15.403 

Printed: 11/7/2018 3:43:17 PM 

Rick Mitchell Chief Steward / Sara Snider Chairman SOM 

Jim Creighton  SARRC Administrator 

Carol Cone ECR Administrator / Rich Mesick, APC Administrator 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.006 

Avg. Speed 

104.181 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.054 

Best Speed 

110.097 

Best Lap by 

77 - Alex Mayer 

2018 American Road Race of Champions 

ARRC GROUP 7: #18-R-5327  

RACE 

Race (20 Laps) started at 15:52:46 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/3/2018 03:25 PM 

OFFICIAL


